
RANGE TITLE

26 Administrative Assistant

34 Executive Assistant

23 Human Resources Analyst

10 Human Resources Assistant

8 Human Resources Specialist

RANGE TITLE RANGE TITLE

28 Accounting Services Supervisor 45 Associate Dean(s)

35 Athletic Trainer 31 Associate Director of Vocational Education Services

21 Career & Technical Education Coordinator 54 Associate Vice Chancellor(s)

21 Child Development Center Office Manager 47 Dean(s)

17 Child Development Center Site Supervisor 43 Executive Director of West Hills Community College Foundation

21 Coordinator of Special Grants 55 Executive Vice President

21 Coordinator of Student Support Services and Engagement 42 Director of Accreditation, Research, Institutional Effectiveness, and Planning

34 Curriculum Services Manager 42 Director of Admissions & Records/Registrar

31 Director of Military Services 31 Director of Apprenticeship Programs

24 Director of Residential Living 42 Director of Athletics

32 Director of Sport Operations - Head Football Coach 42 Director of Child Development Centers

24 Farm Manager 41 Director of Contract Training

18 Food Service Manager/Cook 42 Director of Facilities Development and Procurement

28 Grants Accounting Services Supervisor 42 Director of Farm of the Future

28 Grant Writer/Award Coordinator 42 Director of Financial Aid

34 ITS Customer Support Operations Manager 42 Director of Fiscal Services

38 Network Services Manager 42 Director of Grants

32 Payroll Services Supervisor 47 Director of Health Careers

28 Post Award Grants Coordinator 42 Director of HOPE

38 Security Architect 42 Director Human Resources

12 State Preschool Supervisor 42 Director of Information Technology Services

31 Web Administrator 42 Director of IT Infrastructure and Security

42 Director of Maintenance & Operations and Auxiliary Services

42 Director of Marketing

31 Director of MESA

31 Director of NFJP

43 Director of Nursing

41 Director of Outreach and Recruitment

41 Director of Special Grant Programs

31 Director of Title IV Projects

31 Director Upward Bound

43 Program Director - Health Careers

42 Regional Director

54 Vice President of Educational Services

54 Vice President of Student Services

> Upon approval of the Chancellor, additional compensation (a step within the range) may be granted in acknowledgement of changes that significantly impact assignments

> Salary placement shall be no higher than step 3 upon initial hire

> Administrative positions require Board of Trustees approval for all step increases

> Vacation Rate:

1-19 Years of Service = 22 Days

20+ Years of Service = 25 Days

BT Approval: 06.25.2024

CONFIDENTIAL POSITIONS

CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT POSITIONS ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS



1.06220 15 years 20 years

Range  Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12 Range
8 51,848$ 53,404$ 55,005$ 56,656$ 58,356$ 60,106$ 61,909$ 63,767$ 65,680$ 67,650$ 69,679$ 71,771$ 8
9 53,144$ 54,739$ 56,381$ 58,072$ 59,815$ 61,609$ 63,458$ 65,361$ 67,322$ 69,342$ 71,422$ 73,564$ 9
10 54,474$ 56,108$ 57,790$ 59,524$ 61,309$ 63,149$ 65,044$ 66,995$ 69,005$ 71,074$ 73,207$ 75,404$ 10
11 55,835$ 57,509$ 59,235$ 61,012$ 62,842$ 64,727$ 66,670$ 68,670$ 70,730$ 72,851$ 75,037$ 77,288$ 11
12 57,231$ 58,947$ 60,716$ 62,538$ 64,413$ 66,346$ 68,336$ 70,386$ 72,498$ 74,673$ 76,913$ 79,221$ 12
13 58,661$ 60,422$ 62,234$ 64,101$ 66,023$ 68,005$ 70,045$ 72,147$ 74,310$ 76,539$ 78,836$ 81,201$ 13
14 60,128$ 61,932$ 63,790$ 65,703$ 67,674$ 69,704$ 71,796$ 73,950$ 76,168$ 78,453$ 80,807$ 83,231$ 14
15 61,631$ 63,480$ 65,384$ 67,346$ 69,367$ 71,447$ 73,591$ 75,799$ 78,072$ 80,414$ 82,827$ 85,312$ 15
16 63,172$ 65,067$ 67,020$ 69,030$ 71,100$ 73,233$ 75,430$ 77,694$ 80,024$ 82,426$ 84,897$ 87,444$ 16
17 64,751$ 66,694$ 68,694$ 70,755$ 72,879$ 75,065$ 77,316$ 79,636$ 82,024$ 84,486$ 87,021$ 89,630$ 17
18 66,370$ 68,361$ 70,411$ 72,524$ 74,701$ 76,942$ 79,249$ 81,627$ 84,075$ 86,598$ 89,196$ 91,871$ 18
19 68,029$ 70,070$ 72,173$ 74,338$ 76,568$ 78,865$ 81,231$ 83,668$ 86,178$ 88,763$ 91,425$ 94,168$ 19
20 69,729$ 71,822$ 73,977$ 76,195$ 78,482$ 80,837$ 83,261$ 85,759$ 88,332$ 90,982$ 93,711$ 96,522$ 20
21


	Positions and Ranges
	2023-24 (FINAL)

